HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0633

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
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NAME (Ten Tu-nhan)

Last (Ten HoO) Middle (Giua) First /(Ten gol)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : [{ _ A Cre
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
/’
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): v Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh):_~

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : uj >R\ A TRAG (e (& .Tpg}\,?n’?m’é{;

(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam)

{2 1
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong)___
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): /9’7i/' To (Den): 1/}

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION:
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): XE / [T
! /

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): _
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

Date (nam):

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): I
IV Number (So ho so): O () (¥
No (Khong):

5

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo):
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voil day du chi ti:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN):

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
L,él’f?\,a-»é\ sjaf(,vx ,
ALY c}« L O L AE] IRV .
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hca=-Ky):. Yes (co): No (Khong):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he veoi tu nhan tai VN):

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

DATE:

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTCN, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

DATE: Jype 27 1989

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-000]

Re: LE THANH TUNG

Date of Birth:__Nov 26, 1946
IV#: 87894
@EwL +2) Need L oJ

Dear Sir/Madam:

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the applicant did not receive the
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOIl is required in order to make application
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa.

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our
Association at the address shown above.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, cop$ideration and prompt attention

regarding this case,

Sincerely yours,

W

President

Enclosures

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by__Le Thanh Kim, .

. ,Mission Vieio,CA 9269 las shown in the attachments.
714-""7 "7
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American Embassy (ODP) February 4, 1985
APO San Francisco, CA 96346
~ B739
Ref: 1IV-507080, IV-02#892, 1IV-087893, and
IV-087894

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find additional required documentation
for these files.

Please note that my parents, who are old, really need my
care. Additionally, my brother, Mr. Tung T. Le, who used
to be an Air Forge Pilof Officer was captured.and.prigoped
by the Communist uptil Septembex, 1981. Since that time,
my family has experienced a very difficult political
situation with the Communist Government in Vietnam.
Accordingly, I am asking you a great favor to process

these files, so that our family can be united in the United

States. (I have applies for Visa petition which approval
from INS has been forwarded to you.)

Thank you very much for your generous consideration in
this matter.

Very truly yours,

it

Kim T. Le, CPA
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- COMMUNIST VIET NAM ASSOCIATION

HOI CUU TU NHAN CHINH TRI CONG SAN VIET NAM
A Calilornia Non Prolit Corporation/1380287-A50 1{c)(3) Organizationvg581 168026

(oot 71"“"‘ ~ FORMER POLITICAL PRISONERS OF

P.0.BOX 836, Westminster, Calilornia 826684-636

POLITICAL PRISONERS Ri".GISTRATION FORM
(Miu ghi t¢n Tt Nhin Chinh Trj)

Tlhe pl}xrpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly interned in re-education camp in VietNam, so that *
eligibilit

for U.S, admission via the Orderly Depanure Program can be ¢stablished, . W ¢ A
(Mue dich cida mdu ndy & xde dinh nhiig nguéi d@ va dang bj giam ¢dm trong cac “Trgl Cdi Tgo™ & Vigt Nam & dugc P
Phép vdo Hoa Ky theo chuong irinh ra di cé irdi 1y.) ) QL .
' : PN
Ao GLEN’fd'RAIJ BlO%R%l;HY;n&Ph?O Ls available) A o @TRAVG.-LOM?
- (Ly lich 16ng qudi, kém néu ¢d). . sl
1. Name: (Family name, middle, irst) oo 2EJHANE TUNG | Bik THANH, Hom, L

{Ho vd 1én theo thi nr Vigt Nam ‘
2 m:{mm... Date of Binh N.QX/.!Q;.;&.@ Place of birth SAIGON, VIETNAM
sin s ' :
3.(Lasl)posiﬁou$!{s::k, Agincy[Unit LIEUTENXNT PIBOT - STATIONED IN NHA TRANG
(Chitc vu/cBp bie, Co quan/Don v culi cing) ‘

B~ ?&RESTﬁ? ) A : .

am g

1. Date & Place Of Arrest: JUNE. 26, 1975 - SAIGON
(Ngdy nol trinh dign]bj bdt giF) THX\J/ Dﬁé

2. g;mc,d Lom?on %f Prisons or Re-education Camps: “

n dja diém cde trai giam)

3. Date of release or still in camps: RELEASED IN SEPTEMBER 1981

(Ngdy duge 1hd hay con b} giam) :

C.- FAMILY STATUS: : ' -
(Tinh treng gia dinh) ‘ '
I. Married or single:.......\ARRLED..-..4. CHILDREN :
(Cd gia dinh hay déc thin) : C - A
2, If married, please complete names of Spouse & Children...... AL, THI QUYNH LIEN

¢ e St ot ¢ e

(Néu ¢d gia dinh, xin dién thém nguoi vg/chdng va cde k‘i,"é TH MiH NGUYET

“sans [ H (4 A ;
3. Address of family: K LAN, é’ﬁ'l' VAN : |
(Dja chl gia dinh) e - o
D.- APPLICANT: ' o . S |
(Ngwol ding dom) £ 1ypny gIM - Occupation, CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT(CPA
"(Ho va tén) Wickinepippy) - FRESTOEWTGE"KINCLE, cPa, A PRO
2. Address and phone number: I',"MISSION VIEJO,CA.92691 ) CORP

(Dia chl va difn thogl) oy . 71— WORK: 714- "~ ~~""

3. Relationship with detaince ...DROLALR

(Lién h¢ voi 1} nhédn cdi 190) : - o A

4. Stawus in USA: Permanent resident [ ] - US citizen [X]
{Tinh wrang cw 1) ' _

5. Are you willing to sponsor the above detaince (If released) .
(Ong,” Ba ¢d sdn sang ding ra bdo ¢ cho duong sy khéng?) Yer X No [

Date Q3 (oL L1 ")j —

vesseveninacesnaburecasscssabonnnneded Tee

Leeeeervessernns I (-
 (Ngay, thing, nim) . TR A=

"""Signature of applicant
(Ch? kj oda nguot dung dom)
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Orderly leparture Progran
imericen Cmbasay
APQ San Francisco 95344

LE THANH TUNG : IV Number : 87394
AY BIS NO TRANG LONG

3INH THANH

T/7 HO CHI MINH

VIET NaM

The enclos2d information portains to your interest in the Jrderly
Jeparture Program. Please read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. wWhen communicating with this office hy latter,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

ODP files are bDeing reviewad by category priority. The attached
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your
relative®s file categjory coming up on our vriority scheduls.

You may have other family members whoss files have not yet been
revieweds Their files will be reviewed once we have comnlated
the review of all hicher pricority -»tegcries and r2ach the
category of the cases of ynur remaining relatives.

Following is an Znglisn translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to zualify for resettlement in the
United States of imeric e & final docrzinan a3 1o the2ir elioibilitv,
however, can only be mid “fier they have heen intarvizwed by the
appropriats United Stetes immiypraticn or consular offizials -nd have
had certain requirsd madical examinations and tests. A4pnroval will
depand on th: individuzls being datormined by UuS. official=s, nrior to
the individual’s daparture from Vicotnam, *o be in satisfactory hzalth
and to mzet th: raquir msnts of Y5« immigretion laws.

Therefore, snoculd thoso individuals receive exit permission from the
Viztnamese Govarnmant, we requzst that they be permitted to undertaka
in Vietnam all fornalities and processing connected with their
application to lzave Vietnam undzar the U.S5. Jrderly Departur2 Program,
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Viztnamese authcritices to oppesr beforz? the apnro=-
priate United Stataz Government officials to be intervieuwed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations,
including marriager divorcer, thz attainment of age of 21, or death.

tncl: Lettzr of Introduction
Instructions

CoMm /PPT




Orderly Ueparture Progran
Amarican Cmbassy
APO San Francisco 95346

LE - THANH TUNG : IV Number : 87394
AY BIS NO TRANS LONG

3INH THANH

T/ HO CHI MINH

VIET NaM

The enclosad information partains to your interest in the Irderly
Departure Program. Pl2asze read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. wWhen communicating with this office by latter,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

O0P files are being revicwed by category priority. The attached
Letter of Introduction has begen issiu2d as a result of your
relative’s filas catejory coming up on our vriority schedul2.

You may have other family members whosz files have nat yet been
revieweds Their filzs will be reviewed once we have comnlated
the review of all higher priority cateccries and r2ach the
category of the cases 2T yonur remaining relatives.

Following is an Znglish translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to zualify for resettlement in the
United States of imeric-e A& final dacizina 3. tu their eliocibilitv,
howevar, can onl, e m:d fier they have bean intarvizwed by the
aporopriate Unitzd Stotes immigraticn or consular otficials -nd have
had certain reguired madical examinations and tasts. Apnroval will
depend on th2 individunls b2ing deteoermined by aSa official=s nrior to
the individual®s doparture from Vietnams, *o0 be in satisfzactery hz2alth
and to mzet ths requirmaents of UeSe immigration laowse.

Therefore, snould those individuals receive exit permission from the
Vi2tnamese Govarnmant, we requast that they be permitted to undertaka
in Vietnam all foranalities and processing connected with their
application to lesave Vietnam undzr the U.S5. Jrderly Departur=z Program,
includinyg the rejuired medical examinations and tests, and that theay
hbe permitted by the Vi2tnamese autherities to oppeszr beforz the apnro-
priate United States Government officizls to be intervieuwed.

Thae qualification of any individual named in t-is letter for resettle~-
ment in tha United States may be invalidated in certain situations.,
including marriager divorcer, tha attainment of age of 21, or death.

cncl: Lettar of Introduction
Instructions

CuoM /PPT




EM3ASSY OF THE UNITEOD STATES OF AMERICA
JAMGROK, THAILAND

NEC 18, 1939

TO WAOM IT MAY CONCERN:

LE THANH TUNG BORN 28 NOV &6 (IV 3738242
MAI THI QUYNH LICN BORN  1¢ NOV 49 WIFE

LE THANH NGUYET BORN 4 AUG %9 UNMARRIED 330N
LE THANH HANG BORN 24 F53 73  UNMARRIED SON
LE QUYNH NGA BORW < 0JEC 75 UNMARRIEOD SON
LE THANH TUYET VAN BORN 25 OCT 32 UNMARRIED SON

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 89 BTIS NIJ TRANG LONG
JTINH THANH
T/ HO CHI MINH
YEWLA: 33469

NHUNG NGUOZI CC TEN TREN DAY DUNC COI NMU TAM 0OU TIZU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYEZT-DINH ZUDI CUNG DE HII DU NIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAD CUDC PHONG=VAN CUA VIEN-JHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA~-KY VA XET-QU4 VIEC KHAM 3UC KHOE VA THU=-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUNT CUNG CUA VIEN=-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUODC
KHI ROI KAOI VIET=-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN C7 3UC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DOU
NHUNG DIZU~KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HCA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HJIP NHUNG NSUCTI NAY DUOCL CHINH-SUYEN VIET=NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOT YEU CAU JUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET=-NAM NAUNG TwU~TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO=-SC XIN R2I KHOI
VIET-NAM, TH:Z0 CHUONG~TRINY RA DI 20 TRAT TU (00P), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC=KHCZ, THU=NSHIEM Y-TE C4N THIET VA oUOC CHIMH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN=-CHUC CO THAM=QUYEN CUA CHINY-PHU HOA-XY DE
bUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIZU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAI HOA=-KY CUA B8AT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEM TRONSG TO
THU NAY, C2 THE KHCONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOCT SO TRUONG HOP, BAD
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, 2EN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

o< the y
sm.c:ggﬂ, by

(d

JEFUGET MIGRATICN AFFAIRS

goP-I
07/83 9921317

H
H
H



EM3ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA §
SAMGKOK, THAILAND :

DEC 12, 1939

TO WriOM IT MAY CONCERN:

LE THANH TUNG BORN 28 nNOV &6 (1Y 878724)
MAI TH1 QUYNH LICH EORN  1¢ NOV 49 WIFE

LE THANH NGUYET BORN 4 AaU5 49  UNMARRIED s0N
LE THANH HANG BORN 24 FE3 73 UNMARRIED SON
LE QUYNH NGA BORN J< 0zC 75 UNHMARRIED SON
LE THANH TUYET VAN BORN 27 2CT 32 UNMARRIED SON

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: AQ BIS NI TRANG LONG
2INH THANH
T/% HO CHI MINH
VEWLY: 35459

NHUNG NGUOI CC TZN TREN DAY DUNC CUI NHU TAM DU TIZU-CHUAN DS DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYZT~DINHY ZUDI CUNG DE HII DY NISU-KIEWN
CON TUY THUOC VAD CUDC PHONG=VAN CUA VIEN-THUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA=XY VA XET-OUA VIEL KHAM 3SUC KHJIE VA THU=NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. Dt CO 3SU CHAP-THUAN CUDI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI1 KAQI VIET-NAM, MCI NGUDT CAN C7 3UC KHOE THT DEP VA HOI 0OU
NHUNG DIZU-KIEM CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA~-KY,

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG N5SUQI NAY DUOC CHINH=JUYEN VIST=-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU YUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NAUNG THU=-TUC CAN THIZT LIEN~QUAN DEN HO=SC XIN RMI KMOI

VIET-NAM, THEZ0 CHUGNG=TRINHY RA DI £0 TRAT TU (0ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU- ;
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU=NSHIEM Y=TE C4N THIET VA& DUIC CHINH=CUYEN g
VIET=NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIZN-CHUC €O THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINY=OHU HOL-KY DE :
DUOC PHONG-VAN. ;

DIEU KIEN DUDC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA 8AT CU NGUCI NAO CO TEW TRONS TO ;
THU NAY, CO THE KHCNG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NMAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DJI.

szncs&éﬁ??’“qo

(d

DAVID g PicrGE
COUNSE R ORTEMBASSY
YEFYGES MIGRATION AFSAIRS

oppP=-1I
077383 99213172



Embassy of the United States of America
DATE:  Jldmber L1, /989

Iv: £7289 «
PA: LE  FHONE TUNG

[lrg. Rhue [lrd e
P-0. BOX 5435
ARIINGTON _, VA 234805~ 0435

Dear /%~ Zﬂ'

This is in response to your inquiry of A;E%V A7 /989 regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants. v 7

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on

comber /8. 7589 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing another.

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

P

U.S. Orderly Departure Program



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

Date

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction {(LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese

authorities. They should present this LOI to their local
People's Committee when they apply.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to
apply several times,

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you
communicate with us.

when writing from the United States our address is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96246-0001

when writing from Vietnam our address is:

sé Ngoai Vu
6 Thai van Lung
Quan 1

AT ." .
T/P HO Chi Minh

Wnen writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our
address is:

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
127 panjabhum Building

Sth Floor

Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120

Thailand

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89)



Hol Déng Qudn Trl
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG

TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chédp Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUG MINH THO
Prosident
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
. 1st Vice-President
TRAN KIM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIOH
,,_Secrelary Genaral
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Sacretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasuror

€6 Vén Doan

Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

DATE: J1unae 27,1989

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-000}

Re: LE THANH TUNG

Date of Birth:__Nov 26 1946
IV#: 87894

éEWL ')

Need | O]

Dear Sir/Madam:

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the applicant did not receive the
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa.

.
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our
Association at the address shown above.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, copSideration and prompt attention

regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

tiic Minh Tho
President

Enclosures

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by__Le Thanh Kim,.

T ,Mission Viejo,CA 9269las shown in the attachments.
714~ .

- RABOE 8L P gt g e
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American Embassy (ODP) February 4, 1985
APO San Francisco, CA 96346
GF737 -
Ref: 1IV-507080, IV-024892, IV-087893, and
1V-08789%

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find additional required documentation
for these files.

Please note that my parents, who are old, really need my
care. Additionally, my brother, Mr. Tung T. Le, who used

to be an Air ilo d
by the Communi il S em 981. Since that time,

my family has experienced a very difficult political
situation with the Communist Government in Vietnam.
Accordingly, I am asking you a great favor to process

these files, so that our family can be united in the United
States. (I have applies for Visa petition which approval
from INS has been forwarded to you.)

Thank you very much for your generous consideration in
this matter.

Very truly yours,

it

Kim T. Le, CPA
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